registration certificate must be enclosed for availing these benefits. The bidders availing this benefit shall upload a copy of Bid Security Declaration Form as per 
Annexure A.
2.2    The 1st lowest Bidder has to produce Performance Security Deposit for an amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) in the shape of CDR/FDR within 
07 days after opening of Bids which shall be released after successful completion of work.
2.3 The date and time of opening of Bids shall be notified on www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their